TAZKIA ISLAMIC FINANCE AND BUSINESS REVIEW

TIFBR

<u>C</u>A PE

TIFBR (Tazkia Islamic Finance and Business Review) is a peer-reviewed journal published by the Institute for Research and Community Empowerment (IRCE), Tazkia University College of Islamic Economics in Collaboration with Assosiation of Islamic Economics Lecturers (ADESY). The journal is a semiannual journal issued in July and December. The aim of the journal is to disseminate Islamic economics, finance and business researches done by researchers both from Indonesia and overseas.

> The editor receives manuscripts that have not been sent to other journals for publication. Notes for contributors are presented at the end part of this journal.

Correspondences about the papers that will be published, subscription information, and others can be addressed directly to our Editorial Office at Institute for Research and Community Empowerment (IRCE)

> Tazkia University College of Islamic Economics Jl. Ir. H. Djuanda No.78, Sentul City, Bogor 16810, Phone: +62-21 - 87962291-93, Fax: +62-21 - 87962294 E-mail: lppm@tazkia.ac.id / journal-tifbr@tazkia.ac.id Website : www.lppm.tazkia.ac.id







<u>0</u>

11, No. 1, 2017

Published by :

The Institute for Research and Community Empowerment (IRCE) Tazkia University College of Islamic Economics in Collaboration with Assosiation of Islamic Economics Lecturers (ADESY)

Vol. 11, No. 1, 2017

Tazkia Islamic Finance and **Business Review**

EFFICIENCY OF ISLAMIC RURAL BANKS (BPRS) IN EAST JAVA PROVINCE, INDONESIA Endiarjati Dewandaru Sadono

COMPARATIVE ANALYSIS OF AGRICULTURAL FINANCING IN SOME COUNTRIES

THE GLOBAL DEVELOPMENT OF HALAL **FOOD INDUSTRY: A SURVEY** Rininta Nurrachmi

CUSTOMER SATISFICATION WITH ISLAMIC BANKS: A CASE OF AL RAJHI BANK

Faten A. Al Dugaishem, M. Junaid Khawaja

DOES DUAL BANKING SYSTEM IN INDONESIA DIFFERENIATE INVESTMENT ACCOUNT REQUIREMENT

Yaser Taufik Syamlan